PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter J. Stengel	10/17/2006
Thomas White	10/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Furntiture Group, LLC	
Street Address:	10717 Faulkner Ridge Circle	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11353833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)451-2706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-451-2707

rfield@conwellusa.com Email:

Correspondent Name: H. Robert Field

2138 Priest Bridge Court Address Line 1:

Suite 4 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Crofton, MARYLAND 21114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0046.010002CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Robert Field, Reg. No. 41,745

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_filed#page1.tif source=assignment_filed#page2.tif

REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0577

PATENT

500197769

source=assignment_filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0578

Marcia V. Stengel

Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

Technical Furniture Group, LLC, (the Assignee), a corporation of Maryland, having its principle office at 10717 Faulkner Ridge Circle, Columbia, MD 21044 its successors and assigns, states that it is: 1. x the assignee of the entire right, title and interest; or 2. □ an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest; the extent of its ownership being _____ in the invention known as: Method and Apparatus for Retrofitting a Flat Panel Workstation System to Existing Desk Tops and Other Like Structures, for which a Design Application for a patent in the United States of America has been filed on February 14, 2006, Serial No. 11/353,833 and in any and all non-provisional applications, in any or all Letters Patent(s) granted thereon, including any or all continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s) by virtue of either: A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which copy thereof is attached. OR B. □ A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: 1. From: _______To: _____ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. _____ To: ____ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _____, Frame______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. _____To: _____ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. ☐ Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. ☐ Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 C.F.R. Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the U.S.P.T.O. See MPEP 302.081 The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. 100, 6, 2006 Date

0046.010002CON

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION FOR PATENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration, <u>Peter J. Stengel</u>, (deceased, the Applicant), hereby agrees to sell, assign and transfer unto <u>Technical Furniture Group, LLC</u> (the Assignee), a corporation of <u>Maryland</u>, having its principle office at <u>10717 Faulkner Ridge Circle: Columbia, Maryland 21044</u>, its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect for all past present and future damages, (*Check appropriate box(cs)*)

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)

and throughout the world

in the invention known as Method and Apparatus for Retrofitting a Flat Panel Workstation System to Existing Desk Tops and Other Like Structures, for which a Continuing Application for a patent in the United States of America has been filed on February 14, 2006 as Serial No. 11/353,833, in any and all non-provisional applications, in any or all Letters Patent(s) granted thereon, including any or all continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s), to the full term(s) of any or all such Letters Patent(s), and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from the above patent application(s) or Letters Patent(s), together with the right to file applications therefore; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed; such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee as fully and entirely would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned, in her capacity as Personal Representative, further agrees for Applicant, for his heirs, executors and administrators to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application for patent and with any continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s), to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning any continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Mary B. Tung, Registration Number 50,007 and H. Robert Field, Registration Number 41,745 of CONWELL, LLC, 2138 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 4; Crofton, Maryland, 21114, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite his name.

Signature of Inventor: //www

Marcia V. Stengel, Personal Representative for

Peter J. Stengel, Deceased

0046.020001CON

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0580

Date: October 17, 2006

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION FOR PATENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration, Thomas White, (the Applicant), hereby agrees to sell, assign and transfer unto Technical
Furniture Group, LLC, (the Assignee), a corporation of Maryland, having its principle office at 10717 Faulkner-Ridge Circle; Columbia, Maryland 21044, its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect for all past present and future damages, (Check appropriate box(es))

- for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)
- and throughout the world

in the invention known as Method and Apparatus for Retrofitting a Flat Panel Workstation System to Existing Desk Tops and Other Like Structures, for which a Continuing Application for a patent in the United States of America has been filed on February 14, 2006 as Serial No. 11/353,833, in any and all non-provisional applications, in any or all Letters Patent(s) granted thereon, including any or all continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s), to the full term(s) of any or all such Letters Patent(s), and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from the above patent application(s) or Letters Patent(s), together with the right to file applications therefore; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed; such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee as fully and entirely would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned further agrees for himself, for his heirs, executors and administrators to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application for patent and with any continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s), to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning any continuing (continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications), extensions, appeals, reexaminations of any or all such applications or Letters Patent(s), or reissue of any or all such Letters Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Mary B. Tung, Registration Number 50,007 and H. Robert Field, Registration Number 41,745 of CONWELL, LLC, 2138 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 4; Crofton, Maryland, 21114, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite his name.

Signature of Inventor:

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

Thomas White

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0581

Date: 10/24/66

0046.020001CON